07-29-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102509745 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-21-032. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Serocor, Inc. Serologicals Biodiagnostics, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5655 Spalding Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30092 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Other Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Merger X Assignment X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: July 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.774.802 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗶 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: King & Spalding LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street 11-0980 State: **GA** Zip: 30303 City: At lanta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/2003 GTON11

00000030 110980

Sherry M. Knowles

Name of Person Signing

1774802

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0649

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Serologicals Discovery Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 202 Perry Parkway, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks described in Schedule A and for which said Assignor has filed applications for and has received registrations in connection with same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Serocor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5655 Spalding Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30092, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and applications and/or the resulting registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks and the applications and/or the resulting registrations thereof listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

	SEROLOG <b>I</b> CALS DISCOVERY PRODUCTS, LLC
	By: / gull D types
Dated: July 16, 2003	Officer: Harold W. Ingal's Title:MANAGEL
On this 16th day of JULY  HAROLD W. INGALLS, to me kn  executed the foregoing assignment, and he	, 2003, before me, a notary public, came own and known to be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Warglee Sochkar- Notary Public My commission expires: 8/10/04

Mary Lee Lockhart Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 10, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0650

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
TRAPEZE	2,104,186
APOPTEST	2,110,785
CPG WIZ	2,290,420
HYBRISOL	1,450,227
APOPTAG	1,908,017
SURE BLOT	1,754,716

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0651